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	Subject Area
	Governor link
	Curriculum Leader
	E-Mail addresses

	Safeguarding
	Lucy Ellis
	DSL Chris Wilson and Deputy DSL Becky Curnow 
	LEllis@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RCurnow@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org        head@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	EYFS
	Megan Oldcorn
	Becky Curnow
	MOldcorn@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RCurnow@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Pupil Premium, SEN, CIC, Staff Well-Being
	Lucy Ellis
	Chris Wilson
	LEllis@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
head@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	English / Phonics
	Lucy Ellis
	Suzanne Earley 
Chris Summerfield
	LEllis@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
SEarley@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
CSummerfield@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Maths
	Melanie Warnes
	Rebecca Sedgeman
	MOldcorn@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RSedgeman@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Science
	Mike Simpson
	Suzanne Earley
	MSimpson@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
SEarley@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	PSHE
	Molly Jackson
	Becky Curnow
	MJackson@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RCurnow@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Art
	Marna Blundy
	Becky Curnow
	MBlundy@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RCurnow@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	DT
	Mike Simpson
	Becky Curnow
	MSimpson@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RCurnow@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	History
	Molly Jackson
	Suzanne Earley
	MJackson@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
SEarley@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Geography
	Mike Simpson
	Rebecca Sedgeman
	MSimpson@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RSedgeman@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	RE 
	K Wedgewood
	Chris Wilson
	KWedgewood@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
head@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	PE
	Melanie Warnes
	Chris Wilson
	MWarnes@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
head@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Music
	Marna Blundy
	Rebecca Sedgeman
	MBlundy@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
RSedgeman@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Computing
	K Wedgewood
	Chris Summerfield
	KWedgewood@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
CSummerfield@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	MFL
	Melanie Warnes
	Chris Wilson
	MWarnes@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
head@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org

	Farm / Animal Welfare
	K Wedgewood
	Chris Summerfield
	KWedgewood@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org
CSummerfield@pendeen.tpacademytrust.org



